AN ORDINANCE REDESIGNATING THE TITLE OF THE POSITION OF COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that:

Section 1. The title and designation of the office formerly called Commissioner of Public Works shall henceforth and hereafter be known as Director of Public Works.

Section 2. In all places in any Ordinance of the City of Urbana, heretofore passed and approved, wherever the words "Commissioner of Public Works" appear, they shall be construed or interpreted as referring to the Director of Public Works.

This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called of a majority of the Members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the Aday of London, A.D. 1974.

PASSED by the City Council this Aday of London, 1974.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 1974 day of London, 1974.

Hiram Paley